FORM PTO-1595 04-04	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director of the United States Patent and	d Trademark Office. Please record the attached orig	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	
Nishikawakasei Co., Ltd.		awa Corporation
	Address: 4-31, Kitashin	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	Saka-cho, Aki Hiroshima 73	-gun
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Japan	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	0.5	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o☐ Other	i Name	
Execution Date: April 2, 2007	Additional name(s) and addr	ress(es) artached? 🗖 Yes 🖿 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>
\square This document is being filed together with	a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/512,572	,	
Addit	ional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondencing document should be mailed: 	ondence 6. Total applications and pat	ents involved: 1
		·
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	\$40.00
22850		charged to deposit account
`cl. (703) 413-3000 'ax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page	15-0030
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature		<u> </u>
	regoing information is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true
Marvin J. Spivak		817107
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
egistration Number: 24,913		
Total numbe	er of pages including this cover sheet: 34	
		-
	Do not detach this portion	
ail documents to be recorded with required cove	er sheet information to:	
Director of the	: United States Patent and Trademark Office top Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313	

PATENT REEL: 019662 FRAME: 0391

TRANSLATOR'S DECLARATION

I, Junichiro SHIBATA, c/o. Kinoshita & Associates, 6th Floor, Ogikubo TM Bldg., 26-13, Ogikubo 5-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby declare that I am the translator competent in Japanese and English and I am the translator of the attached document "CERTIFICATE OF ALL CLOSED RECORDS" of DaikyoNishikawa Corporation (former trade name: Nishikawakasei Co., Ltd.) and swear that the attached document is an accurate translation thereof to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Junichiro SHIBATA

Dated this 2nd day of August, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019662 FRAME: 0392

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CLOSED RECORDS

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

T-+ - N	37110 1 10 T.1	<u> </u>
Trade Name	Nishikawakasei Co., Ltd.	
	DaikyoNishikawa Corporation	Changed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
Principal Office	570. Oaza-Nakashima, Kabe-cho, Asakita-ku, Hiro	
	25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima	Residence Indication Implemented On February 10, 1986
Method of Public Notice	Notice through Chugoku Newspaper issued in Hiro	shima City
	Notice through Official Gazette	Changed April 1, 2007 Registered April 2, 2007
Date of Incorporation	October 2, 1961	<u> </u>
Purpose	1. Manufacturing and sales of urethane resin products 2. Manufacturing and sales of other synthetic resin products 3. Designing, manufacturing and sales of process machines and instruments for urethane resin products and other synthetic resin products 4. Any subsidiary business pertaining to the items listed above 1. Manufacturing and sales of urethane resin products 2. Manufacturing and sales of other synthetic resin products 3. Designing, manufacturing and sales of process machines and instruments for urethane resin products and other synthetic resin products 4. Business related to nonlife insurance agent 5. Any subsidiary business pertaining to the items listed above Changed February 22, 1999 Registered February 22, 1999 1. Manufacturing, designing and development of automobile components 2. Manufacturing, designing and development of synthetic resin products 3. Possessing, lease and management of movable and immovable properties 4. Collecting, transporting and disposing of industrial waste 5. Business related to nonlife insurance agent and life insurance soliciting 6. Any subsidiary business pertaining to the items listed above	
Value of one share of the	500 ven	Registered April 2, 2007
ar value share		

^{*} Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

Total Number of Issuable	1,000,000 s	hares	
Shares			
	4,000,000 s	hares	Changed April 1, 2007
			Registered April 2, 2007
Total Number of Issued	Total number	er of issued shares	<u> </u>
Shares and Types and	687,000 sha	<u>res</u>	
Quantity thereof			<u></u>
	Total number	er of issued shares	Changed April 1, 2007
<u> </u>	1,134,600 sl		Registered April 2, 2007
Provision of Issuance of	A share cert	<u>ificate shall be issued for the shares of</u>	this company.
Share Certificate			
			Registered May 1, 2006
			In conformity with
		Artic	le 136, Law No. 87 of 2005
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		Abolished April 1, 2007	Registered April 2, 2007
Capital	<u>343,500,000</u>	Van	
	<u>343,300,000</u>	<u> 1611</u>	
	443,500,000	Yen	Changed April 1, 2007
	,,		Registered April 2, 2007
Provision of Restriction on	Acquisition	of this company's shares by assignn	nent shall be subject to an
Transfer of Shares	approval of t	the board of directors.	dem salan de sabject to an
		Prescribed April 1, 2007	Registered April 2, 2007
Board Members	<u>Director</u>	Yoshimitsu MATSUO	Reappointed December 19, 1996
		···	
	<u>Director</u>	Yoshimitsu MATSUO	Reappointed December 22, 1998
			Registered December 24, 1998
	<u>Director</u>	Yoshimitsu MATSUO	Reappointed December 22, 2000
			Registered December 28 2000
			Reappointed December 20, 2002
			Registered December 27 2002

^{*} Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

 Director	Seiii TANAVA	Daniel Translation to too
Director	<u>Seiji TANAKA</u>	Reappointed December 19, 1996
Director	<u>Seiji TANAKA</u>	Reappointed December 22, 1998
		Registered December 24, 1998
		Resigned March 31, 1999
	<u></u> .	Registered April 12, 1999
Director	Tominori HAMADA	Reappointed December 18, 1997
<u>Director</u>	<u>Tominori HAMADA</u>	Reappointed December 22, 1999
D:	TD: 1 1991 5 1 TO	Registered December 27, 1999
<u>Director</u>	<u>Tominori HAMADA</u>	Reappointed December 21, 2001
Director	Tominori HAMADA	Registered December 27, 2001
<u> </u>	1011111011 111 111 111 117 1	Reappointed June 27, 2003
		Registered July 16, 2003
		Retired June 29, 2004
Director	Tombile OCITYTA	Registered July 13, 2004
Director	<u>Teruhiko OSHITA</u>	Reappointed December 19, 1996
		Retired December 22, 1998
<u></u>		Registered December 24, 1998
Director	Norito YOSHIDA	Appointed December 19, 1996
Director	Norito YOSHIDA	Reappointed December 22, 1998
J		Registered December 24, 1998
<u>Director</u>	Norito YOSHIDA	Reappointed December 22, 2000
 	<u> </u>	Registered December 28, 2000

* Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

	<u></u>		
	Director	Norito YOSHIDA	Reappointed December 20, 2002
	·		Registered December 27, 2002
			Resigned June 27, 2003
		<u> </u>	Registered July 16, 2003
	Director	<u>Shoji MORIMASA</u>	Appointed December 19, 1996
	Director	Shoji MORIMASA	Reappointed December 22, 1998
			Registered December 24, 1998
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Shoji MORIMASA</u>	Reappointed December 22, 2000
			Registered December 28, 2000
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Shoji MORIM</u> ASA	Reappointed December 20, 2002
	D: .		Registered December 27, 2002
	Director	Shoji MORIMASA	Reappointed June 29, 2004
	T	.	Registered July 13, 2004
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Shoji MORIMASA</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Director	Shell MODYN (A C A	Registered July 15, 2005
	<u>Director</u>	Shoji MORIMASA	Reappointed June 29, 2006
	ļ		Registered July 18, 2006
			Resigned March 31, 2007
	ļ		Registered April 2, 2007
	Director	Toshiro SASAKI	Reappointed December 18, 1997
			Resigned December 22, 1998
		<u> </u>	Registered December 24, 1998
	Director	<u>Mutsumi FUJIWARA</u>	Reappointed December 18, 1997
			

^{*} Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

		Retired December 22, 1999
		Registered December 27, 1999
Director	Satoshi SAKAKI	Appointed December 18, 1997
Director	Satoshi SAKAKI	Reappointed December 22, 19
		Registered December 27, 1999
		Retired December 21, 2001
		Registered December 27, 200
<u>Director</u>	Sugumune MIHO	Appointed December 18, 199
<u>Director</u>	Sugumune MIHO	Reappointed December 22, 19
}		Registered December 27, 199
<u>Director</u>	Sugumune MIHO	Reappointed December 21, 20
		Registered December 27, 200
<u>Director</u>	irector Sugumune MIHO	Reappointed June 27, 2003
		Registered July 16, 2003
<u>Director</u>	ctor Sugumune MIHO	Reappointed June 29, 2004
D:		Registered July 13, 2004
Director	<u>Sugumune MIHO</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2005
Diagram	C Lerro	Registered July 15, 2005
<u>Director</u>	Sugumune MIHO	Reappointed June 29, 2006
		Registered July 18, 2006
		Resigned March 31, 2007
·		Registered April 2, 2007
<u>Director</u>	Souichi INOUE	Reappointed December 19, 199

^{*} Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

			
	Director	Souichi INOUE	Reappointed December 22, 1998
			Registered December 24, 1998
	<u>Director</u>	Souichi INOUE	Reappointed December 22, 2000
			Registered December 28, 2000
	<u>Director</u>	Souichi INOUE	Reappointed December 20, 2002
			Registered December 27, 2002
·	Director	Souichi INQUE	Reappointed June 29, 2004
	Division	a	Registered July 13, 2004
	<u>Director</u>	Souichi INQUE	Reappointed June 29, 2005
			Registered July 15, 2005
	<u>Director</u>	Souichi INOUE	Reappointed June 29, 2006
			Registered July 18, 2006
			Resigned March 31, 2007
	<u> </u>		Registered April 2, 2007
	<u>Director</u>	Yoshiaki HASE	Appointed December 22, 1998
			Registered December 24, 1998
			Reappointed December 22, 2000
			Registered December 28, 2000
			Resigned March 30, 2001
			Registered April 12, 2001
	<u>Director</u>	Satoshi KITAMURA	Reappointed December 22, 1998
			Registered December 24, 1998
		,	Reappointed December 22, 2000
Ì			Registered December 28, 2000
			Reappointed December 20, 2002
			Registered December 27, 2002

* Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

		Reappointed June 29, 2004
		Registered July 13, 2004
Direct	or <u>Akira INABAYASHI</u>	Appointed March 31, 1999
	,	Registered April 12, 1999
Direct	or <u>Akira INABAYASHI</u>	Reappointed December 22, 2000
		Registered December 28, 2000
		Retired December 20, 2002
		Registered December 27, 2002
Direct	or Teruo MAKINO	Appointed June 23, 1999
		Registered June 28, 1999
Direct	or Teruo MAKINO	Reappointed December 22, 2000
	•	Registered December 28, 2000
	•	Resigned March 28, 2002
	<u> </u>	Registered April 11, 2002
<u>Direct</u>	or <u>Kiy</u> oshi OZAKI	Appointed December 22, 1999
		Registered December 27, 1999
		Resigned December 22, 2000
		Registered December 28, 2000
Directo	<u>Nobuyoshi TOCHIO</u>	Appointed December 22, 2000
		Registered December 28, 2000
		Resigned May 15, 2001
	<u> </u>	Registered June 1, 2001
Directo	<u>Yasuhiro KODAMA</u>	Appointed May 15, 2001
		Registered June 1, 2001
		Resigned March 28, 2002
·		Registered April 11, 2002

* Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

<u> </u>	T.,		
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Shinji MIZUKANE</u>	Appointed May 15, 2001
			Registered June 1, 2001
			Resigned March 28, 2002
	<u></u>		Registered April 11, 2002
	Director	Kuniaki TAKAHARA	Appointed December 21, 2001
			Registered December 27, 2001
	<u>Director</u>	Kuniaki TAKAHARA	Reappointed June 27, 2003
			Registered July 16, 2003
	<u>Director</u>	Kuniaki TAKAHARA	Reappointed June 29, 2004
			Registered July 13, 2004
	Director	<u>Kuniaki TAKAHARA</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2005
			Registered July 15, 2005
	Director	<u>Kuniaki TAKAHARA</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2006
			Registered July 18, 2006
			Resigned March 31, 2007
			Registered April 2, 2007
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Akira ISHIDA</u>	Appointed March 29, 2002
			Registered April 11, 2002
			Retired June 27, 2003
			Permitted February 17, 2004
	J		Register's error amended on
			February 18, 2004
	<u>Director</u>	Toru NAKANO	Appointed March 29, 2002
			Registered April 11, 2002
	į		Reappointed December 20, 2002
<u> </u>			Registered December 27, 2002

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

			Retired June 29, 2004
	<u> </u>		Registered July 13, 2004
	<u>Director</u>	Minoru YOSHIDA	Appointed March 29, 2002
			Registered April 11, 2002
	<u>Director</u>	Minoru YOSHIDA	Reappointed December 20, 2002
			Registered December 27, 2002
			Resigned June 27, 2003
			Registered July 16, 2003
1	<u>Director</u>	Takakazu TSURUMI	Appointed June 28, 2002
			Registered July 19, 2002
]	<u>Director</u>	Takakazu TSURUMI	Reappointed December 20, 2002
			Registered December 27, 2002
			Retired June 29, 2004
	_ 		Registered July 13, 2004
Ţ	<u>Director</u>	Shogo ISHIHARA	Appointed December 20, 2002
			Registered December 27, 2002
<u> </u>	<u>Director</u>	Shogo ISHIHARA	Reappointed June 29, 2004
	.		Registered July 13, 2004
	<u>Director</u>	Shogo ISHIHARA	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Ni	CI . YOUTTE . W	Registered July 15, 2005
) <u>1</u> .	<u> Pirector</u>	Shogo ISHIHARA	Reappointed June 29, 2006
			Registered July 18, 2006
			Resigned March 31, 2007
			Registered April 2, 2007
\D	<u>irector</u>	Shinji SASAKI	Appointed December 20, 2002
	<u> </u>		Registered December 27, 2002

* Deleted items are underlined.

9/16

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

	·		<u> </u>
	<u>Director</u>	Shinji SASAKI	Reappointed June 29, 2004
			Registered July 13, 2004
	<u>Director</u>	Shinji SASAKI	Reappointed June 29, 2005
			Registered July 15, 2005
	<u>Director</u>	Shinji SASAKI	Reappointed June 29, 2006
			Registered July 18, 2006
·			Resigned March 31, 2007
			Registered April 2, 2007
	Director	Akira KITABAYASHI	Appointed June 27, 2003
			Registered July 16, 2003
	Director	Akira KITABAYASHI	Reappointed June 29, 2004
			Registered July 13, 2004
	Director	Akira KITABAYASHI	Reappointed June 29, 2005
			Registered July 15, 2005
	<u>Director</u>	Akira KITABAYASHI	Reappointed June 29, 2006
			Registered July 18, 2006
			Resigned March 31, 2007
			Registered April 2, 2007
	Director	Yasumasa KATSURA	Appointed June 27, 2003
			Registered July 16, 2003
	Director	Yasumasa KATSURA	Reappointed June 29, 2004
			Registered July 13, 2004
	<u>Director</u>	Yasumasa KATSURA	Reappointed June 29, 2005
			Registered July 15, 2005
	<u>Director</u>	Yasumasa KATSURA	Reappointed June 29, 2006
			Registered July 18, 2006

* Deleted items are underlined.

10/16

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

 -		Resigned September 30, 2006
		Registered October 19, 2006
Director	Tetsuya MIYAO	Appointed June 27, 2003
		Registered July 16, 2003
ľ		Retired June 29, 2004
		Registered July 13, 2004
Director	Masahiro NISHIKAWA	Appointed June 27, 2003
		Registered July 16, 2003
Director	Masahiro NISHIKAWA	Reappointed June 29, 2004
		Registered July 13, 2004
<u>Director</u>	Masahiro NISHIKAWA	Reappointed June 29, 2005
		Registered July 15, 2005
Director	Masahiro NISHIKAWA	Reappointed June 29, 2006
		Registered July 18, 2006
		Resigned March 31, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
Director	Akira KITABAYASHI	Appointed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
Director	Hitoshi INOUE	Appointed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
Director	Shogo ISHIHARA	Appointed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
Director	Kuniaki TAKAHARA	Appointed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
Director	Shoji MORIMASA	Appointed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007

^{*} Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

Director Hiromi KOGI Appointed April 1, 2007 Registered April 2, 2007 Director Toshiro SHOHARA Appointed April 1, 2007 Registered April 2, 2007 Registered April 2, 2007 Appointed April 1, 2007	
Director Toshiro SHOHARA Appointed April 1, 2007 Registered April 2, 2007	
Registered April 2, 2007	
D' . Ol' WITHTINGTON	
Director Shigeo FUKUSHIMA Appointed April 1, 2007	
Registered April 2, 2007	
Director Sugurnune MIHO Appointed April 1, 2007	,
Registered April 2, 2007	
49-4, Kaminukushina 4-chome, Higashi-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Seiji TANAKA Reappointed December 19, 19	96
40.4 %	
49-4. Kaminukushina 4-chome, Higashi-ku, Hiroshima Reappointed December 22, 19	98
Registered December 24, 199	8
Resigned March 31, 1999	
Registered April 12, 1999	
35-10, Niho 3-chome, Minami-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira INABAYASHI Appointed April 1, 1999	
Registered April 12, 1999	
35-10, Niho 3-chome, Minami-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira INABAYASHI Reappointed December 22, 20	00
Registered December 28, 200)
Retired December 20, 2002	
Registered December 27, 2007	<u> </u>
9-9. Aosaki 2-chome. Minami-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira ISHIDA Appointed March 29, 2002	
Registered April 11, 2002	
Retired June 27, 2003	
Registered July 16, 2003	
9-17. Kuchita 3-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Shogo ISHIHARA Appointed December 20, 2002	
Registered December 27, 2002	l

* Deleted items are underlined.

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

9-17, Kuchita 3-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Shogo ISHIHARA	Reappointed June 29, 2004
	Registered July 13, 2004
9-17, Kuchita 3-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Shogo ISHIHARA	Reappointed June 29, 2005
Acpresentative Diseases Ended International	Registered July 15, 2005
9-17, Kuchita 3-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima	Reappointed June 29, 2006
Representative Director Shogo ISHIHARA	Registered July 18, 2006
	Retired March 31, 2007
	Registered April 2, 2007
20-20, Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI	Appointed June 27, 2003
	Registered July 16, 2003
20-20, Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI	Reappointed June 29, 2004
immurinimini	Registered July 13, 2004
20-20, Ochiai I-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima	Reappointed June 29, 2005
Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI	Registered July 15, 2005
20-20, Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima	Reappointed June 29, 2006
Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI	Registered July 18, 2006
	Retired March 31, 2007
	Registered April 2, 2007
20-20, Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI	Appointed April 1, 2007
	Registered April 2, 2007
4-26, Funairikawaguchi-cho, Naka-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Hitoshi INOUE	Appointed April 1, 2007
	Registered April 2, 2007
9-17, Kuchita 3-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Shogo ISHIHARA	Appointed April 1, 2007
	Registered April 2, 2007
Auditor Satoshi KITAMURA	Reappointed December 18, 1997
	
	Representative Director Shogo ISHIHARA 9-17. Kuchita 3-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Shogo ISHIHARA 9-17. Kuchita 3-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI 20-20. Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI 20-20. Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI 20-20. Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI 20-20. Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI 20-20. Ochiai 1-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Akira KITABAYASHI 4-26, Funairikawaguchi-cho, Naka-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Hitoshi INOUE 9-17, Kuchita 3-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima Representative Director Shogo ISHIHARA

* Deleted items are underlined.

13/16

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

-			
			Resigned December 22, 1998
			Registered December 24, 1998
	Auditor	Yoshiaki HASE	Reappointed December 18, 1997
			Resigned December 22, 1998
-			Registered December 24, 1998
	<u>Auditor</u>	<u>Teruhiko OSHITA</u>	Appointed December 22, 1998
			Registered December 24, 1998
-			Resigned June 23, 1999
	·		Registered June 28, 1999
4	<u>Auditor</u>	Takato NAGOSHI	Appointed June 23, 1999
			Registered June 28, 1999
			Resigned May 15, 2001
_		<u> </u>	Registered June 1, 2001
]	<u>Auditor</u>	Hiroshi NII	Appointed May 15, 2001
			Registered June 1, 2001
			Resigned March 28, 2002
_	<u></u>		Registered April 11, 2002
[4	<u>Auditor</u>	<u>Hideharu SATO</u>	Appointed March 29, 2002
			Registered April 11, 2002
			Resigned June 29, 2004
_			Registered July 13, 2004
A	A <u>uditor</u>	Hidesuke ETO	Appointed June 29, 2004
			Registered July 13, 2004
			Resigned June 29, 2005
			Registered July 15, 2005

* Deleted items are underlined.

14/16

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

	<u>Auditor</u> <u>Jiro HIRATA</u>	Appointed June 29, 2005
		Registered July 15, 2005
		Resigned March 31, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
	Auditor Teruhiro SHIMONO	Appointed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
	Auditor Jiro HIRATA	Appointed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA & Co.	Appointed April 1, 2007
		Registered April 2, 2007
Merger by Absorption	NK Service Corporation at 25-31, Kabeminami 2-chormerged into Nishikawakasei Co., Ltd.	me, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima was
		Registered May 6, 1999
	Koda Techniques Corporation at 1178-1, Oaza-Ta Takata-gun, Hiroshima was merged into Nishikawakase	akatabara Suehiro, Koda-cho
	GP Deilars Commission 1551	Registered April 3, 2000
	GP Daikyo Corporation at 175-1, Hara, Hachihomma Hiroshima and DaikyoNishikawa Corporation at 4-31, I Aki-gun, Hiroshima were merged into Nishikawakasei (Kitashinchi I-chome Saka-cho
		Registered April 2, 2007
Establishment of	Board of directors established	Registered May 1, 2006
Board of Directors	Arti	In conformity with cle 136, Law No. 87 of 2005
Establishment of	Auditors established	Registered May 1, 2006
Auditors	- Arti	In conformity with cle 136, Law No. 87 of 2005
Establishment of	Accounting auditor established	110 150, Ban 110, 07 01 2005
Accounting Auditor	Established April 1, 2007	Registered April 2, 2007
Registered Records	Records were transferred on August 27, 1998 in co. Paragraph 3 of Justice Ministry Ordinance No. 15 of 198	nformity with Supplementary
	The principal office was transferred to 4-31, Kitashinchi Hiroshima on April 1, 2007.	1-chome, Saka-cho, Aki-gun,
	<u> </u>	Registered on April 9, 2007 Closed on April 9, 2007

^{*} Deleted items are underlined.

NO. 399 P. 20

25-31, Kabeminami 2-chome, Asakita-ku, Hiroshima DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Company No. 2400-01-008324

The above items are hereby certified to be all the closed records recorded in the Registry.

(Under the jurisdiction of Hiroshima Legal Affairs Bureau)

June 19, 2006

Kaita Branch of Hiroshima Legal Affairs Bureau

Register:

Hidetaka HIGASHITANI

Reference No: ケ 034906

* Deleted items are underlined.

16/16

閉鎖事項全部証明書

	·		
商号	西川化成株式会社		
	ダイキョーニシカワ株式会社	平成19年	4月 1日変更
		平成19年	4月 2日登記
本 店	<u>広島市安佐北区可部町大字中島570番地</u>		
	広島市安佐北区可部南二丁目25番31号	昭和61年表示実施	2月10日住居
公告をする方法	広島市において発行する中国新聞に掲載する	<u> </u>	
	官報に掲載する方法により行う	平成19年	4月 Ⅰ日変更
, 		平成19年	4月 2日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和36年10月2日		
目的	1. ウレタン樹脂製品の製造並びに販売 2. 其の他合成樹脂製品の製造並びに販売 3. ウレタン樹脂及び其の他の合成樹脂用加工材 販売 4. 前各号に附帯する一切の業務	機械・器具の設計	・製造並びに
	1. ウレタン樹脂製品の製造並びに販売 2. その他合成樹脂製品の製造並びに販売 3. ウレタン樹脂及びその他の合成樹脂用加工機 販売 4. 損害保険代理業 5. 前各号に附帯する一切の業務 平成11年 2月22日変更	_	
	1. 自動車部品の製造及び設計・開発 2. 合成樹脂製品の製造及び設計・開発 3. 動産及び不動産の所有、賃貸借及び管理 4. 産業廃棄物の収集、運搬及び処理業務 5. 損害保険代理業並びに生命保険の募集に関す 6. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務 平成19年 4月 1日変更	る業務	
額面株式 1 株の金 額	金500円		
数理 等 . 4-004			

発行可能株式総数	100万株		-	
	400万株		平成19年	4月 1日変更
			平成19年	4月 2日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数		の総数 7 <u>000株</u>		
	発行済株式(1 1 3 7	の総数 54600株	平成19年	4月 1日変更
			平成19年	4月 2日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式	式については、 <u>株券を</u> 発行する 	36条の規定	注第87号第1 により平成18 日登記
· .		平成19年 4月 1日廃止	平成19年	4月 2日登記
資本金の額	金3億435	50万円	.	
	金4億435	i 0 万円	平成19年	4月 1日変更
			平成19年	4月 2日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式 ない。	・ を譲渡により取得するには、取締役	 会の承認を受け	なければなら
		平成 19年 4月 1日設定	平成19年	4月 2日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	松 尾 蕃 満	平成 8年1	2月19日重任
	取締役	松 尾 善 満	平成10年1	2月22日重任
			平成10年1	2月24日登記
	取締役	松尾等満	平成12年1	2月22日重任
			平成12年1	2月28日登記
			平成14年1	2月20日退任
	<u> </u>	·	平成14年1	2月27日登記

1			
	取締役	<u>田 中 誠 二</u>	平成 8年12月19日電任
	取締役	田 中 誠 二	平成10年12月22日重任
			平成10年12月24日登記
			平成11年 3月31日辞任
			平成11年 4月12日登記
	取締役	浜田富法	平成 9年12月18日重任
	取締役	<u>浜田 富法</u>	平成11年12月22日重任
			平成11年12月27日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>海田富法</u>	平成13年12月21日重任
			平成13年12月27日登記
,	取締役	<u>浜 田 富 法</u>	平成15年 6月27日 憲任
			平成15年 7月16日登記
			平成16年 6月29日退任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	取締役	<u>太 下 日 彦</u>	平成 8年12月19日重任
			平成 I 0年 I 2月 2 2日退任
-		_	平成 I 0年 I 2月 24日登記
	取締役	<u>吉_田_令_人</u>	平成 8年12月19日就任
	Want de con		
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>吉_田 令_人</u>	平成10年12月22日重任
	West-tree		平成10年12月24日登記
	取締役	<u> </u>	平成12年12月22日重任
	_ 		平成 1 2 年 1 2 月 2 8 日登記 PATENT
整理番号(ケ034)	400	T 60 +	PAIFNI

-	<u> </u>	·	
	取締役	吉田令人	平成14年12月20日重任
		4	平成 I 4年 I 2月 27日登記
			平成15年 6月27日辞任
		_	平成 1 5 年 7 月 1 6 日登記
	取締役	森政昭治	平成 8年12月19日就任
	<u>取</u> 締役	森政昭治	平成10年12月22日重任
			平成10年12月24日登記
	取締役	<u>森 政 昭 治</u>	平成12年12月22日重任
			平成12年12月28日登記
	取締役	森政昭治	平成14年12月20日重任
			平成14年12月27日登記
	取締役	<u>森_政 昭 治</u>	平成16年 6月29日重任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	取締役	<u>森 政 昭 治</u>	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月15日登記
	取締役	<u>森_ 政 昭</u> 治	平成18年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月18日登記
			平成19年 3月31日辞任
	Was districted.		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	<u>佐 々 木 俊 郎</u>	平成 9年12月18日重任
			77.45
			平成10年12月22日辞任
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成 I 0年 I 2月 2 4 日登記
	-IN-STABLE TAX	<u>藤原 睦躬</u>	平成 9年12月18日 重任
			PATENT

	····		
			平成11年12月22日退任
			平成11年12月27日登記
	取締役	<u>榊 俊</u>	平成 9年12月18日就任
	取締役	<u>榊</u>	平成11年12月22日重任
			平成11年12月27日登記
			平成 13年12月21日退任
•			
	取締役	三保豪心	平成 9年12月18日就任
			<u>-</u>
	取締役	三_保 豪 心	平成11年12月22日軍任
			平成11年12月27日登記
	取締役	<u>三_保_豪_心</u>	平成13年12月21日重任
			平成13年12月27日登記
	取締役	<u>三 保 豪 心</u>	平成15年 6月27日重任
			平成15年 7月16日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	三 保 豪 心	平成16年 6月29日重任
			平成 16年 7月 13日登記
	取締役	三 保 豪 心	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成 1 7年 7月 1 5 日登記
	取締役	三_保_豪 心	
			平成18年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月18日登記
			平成19年 3月31日辞任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
		21 <u></u> 4915	平成 8年12月19日重任
	1906		PATENT

広島市安佐北区可部南二丁目 2 5 番 3 1 号 ダイキョーニシカワ株式会社 会社法人等番号 2 4 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 8 3 2 4

Γ			
	取締役	<u>井 上 聰 一</u>	平成10年12月22日重任
			平成10年12月24日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>井 上 聰</u> 一	平成12年12月22日重任
			平成12年12月28日登記
	取締役	<u>井 上 聰 一</u>	平成14年12月20日重任
			平成14年12月27日登記
	取締役	<u>井 上 聰 一</u>	平成16年 6月29日重任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	取締役	<u>并 上</u> 聰_一	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月15日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u> </u>	平成18年 6月29日重任
,			平成18年 7月18日登記
			平成19年 3月31日辞任
		<u> </u>	平成19年 4月 2日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>長谷 芳明</u>	平成10年12月22日就任
			平成 1 0 年 1 2 月 2 4 日登記
	取締役	<u>長 谷</u> 芳 <u>明</u>	平成12年12月22日重任
			平成12年12月28日登記
			平成13年 3月30日辞任
			平成13年 4月12日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>北 村 敏</u>	平成10年12月22日就任
			平成10年12月24日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>北 村 </u> 敏	平成12年12月22日重任
		,	平成12年12月28日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>北 村</u>	平成14年12月20日重任
			平成 1 4 年 1 2 月 2 7 日登記
整理番号(ケ034	4906 ∗	下線のあるものは特殊東面でも	

			平成16年 6月29日退任
			平成 1 6 年 7 月 1 3 日登記
	取締役	超 林 章	平成11年 3月31日就任
			平成11年 4月12日登記
	取締役	<u>稲 林 革</u>	平成12年12月22日重任
			平成12年12月28日登記
			平成14年12月20日退任
			平成14年12月27日登記
	取締役	極 野 輝 夫	平成 1 1年 6月23日就任
			平成11年 6月28日登記
	取締役	<u> </u>	平成12年12月22日重任
			平成12年12月28日登記
			平成14年 3月28日辞任
	取締役	尾崎清	平成11年12月22日就任
			平成11年12月27日登記
			平成12年12月22日辞任
	<u> </u>		平成12年12月28日登記
	取締役	<u>栃 尾 信 義</u>	平成12年12月22日就任
			平成12年12月28日登記
			平成13年 5月15日辞任
į			平成 13年 6月 1日登記
	取締役	<u> </u>	平成13年 5月15日就任
			平成13年 6月 1日登記
			平成14年 3月28日辞任
	_ _		平成14年 4月11日登記
整理番号 ケ034	906 *		PATENT

取締役	水金慎二	平成13年 5月15日就任
		平成14年 3月28日辞任
		平成14年 4月11日登記
<u>取締役</u>	高原訓昭	平成13年12月21日就任
		平成13年12月27日登記
<u>取締役</u>	高原訓昭	平成15年 6月27日軍任
		平成15年 7月16日登記
<u>取締役</u> 	<u>高 原 訓</u> 昭	平成16年 6月29日重任
		平成16年 7月13日登記
<u>取締役</u> i	高原訓昭	平成17年 6月29日重任
		平成17年 7月15日登記
取締役	高原訓昭	平成18年 6月29日東任
		平成18年 7月18日登記
		平成19年 3月31日辞任
	<u> </u>	平成19年 4月 2日登記
<u>取締役</u>	<u>石 田彬</u>	平成14年 3月29日就任
		平成14年 4月11日登記
		平成15年 6月27日退任 平成16年 2月17日許可
		平成16年 2月18日登記 官の過誤につき更正
取締役	中 野 亨	平成14年 3月29日就任
		平成14年 4月11日登記
取締役	<u>中 野 _ 字</u>	平成14年12月20日重任
		平成14年12月27日登記

			平成16年 6月29日退
			平成16年 7月13日登
	取締役	吉田 實	平成14年 3月29日就
			平成 1 4 年 4 月 1 1 日登
	取締役	吉 田 置	平成 I 4年 1 2月 2 0 日 意
			平成14年12月27日登
			平成15年 6月27日辞
		<u> </u>	平成15年 7月16日 <u>登</u>
	取締役	霍 見 孝 和	平成14年 6月28日就
			平成14年 7月19日登
	取締役	<u> </u>	平成14年12月20日重任
			平成14年12月27日登記
			平成16年 6月29日退任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	取締役	石_ 原_ 勝_ 吾	平成14年12月20日就任
			平成14年12月27日登記
	取締役	<u>石_原_勝_吾</u>	平成16年 6月29日重任
			 平成 I 6年 7月 I 3日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>石原勝吾</u>	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月15日登記
	取締役	<u>石 原 勝 吾</u>	平成 [8年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月18日登記
			平成19年 3月31日辞任
		<u> </u>	平成19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	佐々木慎治	平成14年12月20日就任
<u> </u>			 平成14年12月27日登記

整理番号 ケ034906 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項である。 PATENI PAT

	取締役	佐 々 木 慎 治	平成16年 6月29日重任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>佐 々 木 慎 治</u>	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月15日登記
	取締役	<u>佐 々 木 慎 治</u>	平成18年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月18日登記
			平成19年 3月31日辞任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	<u>北 林 晃</u>	平成15年 6月27日就任
			平成15年 7月16日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>北 林 晃</u>	平成16年 6月29日重任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	北	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月15日登記
	<u>取締役</u> 	<u> </u>	平成18年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月18日登記
			平成19年 3月31日辞任
			平成 19年 4月 2日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>桂 康 真</u>	平成15年 6月27日就任
			平成15年 7月16日登記
	取締役	<u>桂 康 </u>	平成16年 6月29日恵任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	取締役	<u>桂 康 </u> 真	平成 17年 6月29日重任
	-		平成17年 7月15日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>桂康</u> 真	平成 I 8年 6月29日重任
救理来只 / ^ -			平成 I 8年 7月 I 8日登記
整理番号 ケ034	906 *	下線のあるものは抜消事項である RE	<u> </u>

			平成18年 9月30日辞任
			平成18年10月19日登記
	取締役	<u>宮尾哲</u> 也	平成15年 6月27日就任
			平成 15年 7月 16日登記
			平成16年 6月29日退任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	取締役	西 川 正 洋	平成15年 6月27日就任
			平成 15年 7月 16日登記
	取締役	西川正洋	平成16年 6月29日重任
			平成16年 7月13日登記
	取締役	西川正洋	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月15日登記
,	取締役	<u>西_川_正_洋</u>	平成18年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月18日登記
			平成19年 3月31日辞任
		•	平成 19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	北 林 晃	平成19年 4月 1日就任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役		平成19年 4月 1日就任
			F
	取締役	—————————————————————————————————————	平成19年 4月 2日登記
			平成19年 4月 1日就任
	取締役	高原訓昭	平成19年 4月 2日登記
		er wer mil wil	平成19年 4月 1日就任
	—————— 取締役		平成19年 4月 2日登記
		79外 45人 4位 (官	平成 19年 4月 1日 就任
<u> </u>			平成 I 9年 4月 2日登記 - PATENT - P

	1 0 0 8 3 Z 4	
	が 取締役 近水 博 三	平成 19年 4月 1日就任
	T-144	平成19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役 正原利朗	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役 福島茂夫	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役 三保豪心	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
,	広島市東区上温品四丁目 4 9 番 4 号 代表取締役 田中誠 二	平成 8年12月19日重任
	広島市東区上温品四丁目 4 9 番 4 号 代表取締役 田中誠三	平成10年12月22日重任
		平成10年12月24日登記
		平成11年 3月31日辞任
		平成11年 4月12日登記
	<u>広島市南区仁保三丁目35番10号</u> 代表取締役 稲 林 章	平成11年 4月 1日就任
		平成11年 4月12日登記
	広島市南区仁保三丁目35番10号 代表取締役 稲 林 章	平成12年12月22日重任
		平成12年12月28日登記
		平成14年12月20日退任
		平成14年12月27日登記
	<u>広島市南区青崎二丁目 9 9</u> 代表取締役 <u>石</u> 田 彬	平成 I 4年 3月29日就任
		平成 14年 4月11日登記
		平成15年 6月27日退任
1		平成 15年 7月16日登記
	広島市安佐北区口田三丁目 9 番 1 7 号 代表取締役 石 原 勝 吾	平成14年12月20日就任
#6wpg = 0		平成14年12月27日登記
野理番号 ケ034	906 * 下線のあるものは採消事項であ. R	
,		

	広島市安佐北区口田三丁目 9 番 1 7 号 代表取締役 石原勝吾	平成16年 6月29日重任
		平成16年 7月13日登記
	<u>広島市安佐北区口田三丁目 9 番 1 7 号</u> 代表取締役 石原 勝 吾	平成17年 6月29日重任
		平成17年 7月15日登記
	広島市安佐北区口田三丁目 9 番 1 7 号 代表取締役 石原勝 吾	平成18年 6月29日重任
		平成18年 7月18日登記
		平成19年 3月31日退任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	広島市安佐北区落合一丁目20番20号 代表取締役 北 林 晃	平成15年 6月27日就任
,		平成 15年 7月16日登記
	広島市安佐北区落合一丁目 2 0 番 2 0 号 代表取締役 北 林 晃	平成16年 6月29日重任
		平成16年 7月13日登記
	<u>広島市安佐北区落合一丁目20番20号</u> 代表取締役 北 林 晃	平成17年 6月29日重任
		平成17年 7月15日登記
	<u>広島市安佐北区落合一丁目20番20号</u> 代表取締役 北 林 晃	平成18年 6月29日重任
		平成 18年 7月18日登記
		平成19年 3月31日退任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	広島市安佐北区落合—丁目 2 0 番 2 0 号 代表取締役 北 林 晃	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	広島市中区舟入川口町 4 番 2 6 号 代表取締役 井 上 等	平成19年 4月 1日就任
_		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	広島市安佐北区口田三丁目 9 番 1 7 号 代表取締役 石 原 勝 吾	平成 19年 4月 1日就任
		平成 19年 4月 2日登記
	<u> </u>	平成 9年12月18日重任
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
整理番号 ケ0349	0 6 * 下線のあるものは抹消 <b>等</b> 項である <b>RE</b>	PATENT

広島市安佐北区可部南二丁目 2 5 番 3 1 号 ダイキョーニシカワ株式会社 会社法人等番号 2 4 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 8 3 2 4

		平成10年12月22日辞
	· .	平成10年12月24日登記
	<u>監査役</u> <u>長谷芳</u>	明
		平成10年12月22日辞行
	監査役 大下日	平成10年12月24日登記 学成10年12月22日就任
, (		→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →
		平成11年 6月23日辞任
		平成11年 6月28日登記
٠,	<u>監査役</u> 名越隆 3	平成11年 6月23日就任
,	ĺ	平成11年 6月28日登記
		平成13年 5月15日辞任
		平成13年 6月 1日登記
	<u>監査役</u> <u>仁 井 博 司</u>	平成 I 3年 5月15日就任
		平成13年 6月 1日登記
		平成14年 3月28日辞任
		平成14年 4月11日登記
	監査役 佐藤秀治	平成14年 3月29日就任
		平成14年 4月11日登記
		平成16年 6月29日退任
	Manager	平成 1 6 年 7 月 1 3 日登記
	<u> 監査役</u> <u>江藤秀亮</u>	平成16年 6月29日就任
		平成16年 7月13日登記
		平成17年 6月29日辞任
		平成17年 7月15日登記

	監査役	<u>平_苗_二_郎</u>	平成17年 6月29日就
			平成17年 7月15日登
			平成19年 3月31日辞
			Y成19年 4月 2日登記
	監査役	下 野 輝 弘	平成19年 4月 1日就任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
	監査役	平田二郎	平成19年 4月 1日就作
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
	会計監査人	あずき監査法人	
	<del> </del>		平成19年 4月 2日登記
吸収合併	広島市安佐北区	可部南二丁目25番31号株式会	・ ・社エヌケーサービスを合併 平成11年 5月 6日登記
'	広島県高田郡甲 を合併	田町大字高田原末広1178番地	
r			平成12年 4月 3日登記
	平成19年4月 イキョー株式会 カワ株式会社を	1日広島県東広島市八本松町原I 社、広島県安芸郡坂町北新地一丁 合併	
-	<u> </u>	<del></del>	平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社   に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	±	
_		_	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		
			平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
計監査人設置会 tに関する事項	会計監査人設置会	社 平成 19年 4月 1日設定	平成 1 9 年 4 月 2 日登記
記記録に関する 項	平成元年法務省令	 第15号附則第3項の規定により	
	<u> </u>		平成10年 8月27日移記
<u> </u>	77 mb 1 0 0m : —		
	平成19年4月1	日広島県安芸郡坂町北新地一丁目	4番31号に本店移転 平成19年 4月 9日登記

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

(広島法務局管轄)

平成 19年 6月19日 広島法務局海田出張所 登記官

東谷英

画螺旋船之 定型总证到 利用

整理番号 ケ034906 RECORDED: 08/07/2007

-** '